2011-2012 64.45%

2012-2013 73.21%

2013-2014 81.99%

2014-2015 85.85%

Ratified

Agenda: 13.4 Block Grant status Granted from Apr 2015:

Block grant status is granted to GCE Bargur from Apr 2015 vide G.O

(Ms)No:88 Dt: 29-04-2015 and an amount of Rs 10,06,50,000 (Ten crores

six lakhs fifty thousand ) is sanctioned .First installment of Rs 2,51,00,000/=

is released.

Budget allotment for each branch is given below:

ECE:

S.No Head of A/C List of items
required

Amount in
Rs

Total
requirement

1
.

19 M&E 01
Purchase

50MHz DSO – 6
Nos

2,00,000